Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

20 MAR 218

MEMORANDUM
FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 21, 2018 of Regional Director POL M. DELOS
DPWH-Region XIII, endorsing the request of District Engineer NICOLAS O. ALAMEDA, Ag
Norte DEO, for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified

NTOS,
n del

Project Description

UACS No. 310212100078000
Project ID: PO0200904MN ./

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development —Paving of Unpaved Roads
-Tertiary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development ~Paving of Unpaved Roads
-Tertiary Roads

Paving of Unpaved Roads - Buenavista-Bunaguit Rd. incl.
ROW-(S00396MN) K1271+145 ~ K1271+919, (S00475MN)
K1273+463 - K1273+675, (SO0390MN) CHAINAGE 000-
CHAINAGE 120 v

Paving of Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Buenavista-
Bunaguit Rd. Incl. ROW - (S00396MN) K1271+178 —
K1271+919, (SO0475MN) K1273+463 - K1273+675,
(S00390MN) CHAINAGE 0 - CHAINAGE 120

Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost E’“C';‘:t""d
CW1- Paving of CW1- Paving of
Unpaved Roads: y/” P14.26M/ P31.54M Unpaved Roads: /'L*as'oski':“/ $32.33M
2.212 lane km. /] lane km. 2.146 lane km.” 4 -ane km.
ROW (7,410.20 | P107.96/5q. P107.96/5q.
et - P0.80M ROW (92.59sq.m) = P0.0IM
EAO . PO.66M EAO ’ PO.66M
Total: P33M Total: P33M
Justification:

This modification is requested due to;

* Adjustment in station limit at the beginning of project from K1271+145 to K1271+178 since GAA 2017 project
ends at station K1271+178.

* Slight decrease in the physical target based on actual survey as reflected in the approved plans and

Program of

Work by 0.066 lane km. (from 2.212 lane km to 2.146 lane km) due to more excavation on site and|inclusion of

drainage since it is necessary.

* Decrease in ROW allocation since most of RROW problem has been settled.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order] hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED JDISAPPROVED:

o
; /é/;—\—/7 /-7 ; :
MARK A, VILLAR  ©
v e i e, Hghveys
- Il |\|J\|}||H|gl(|3l|!!!|ilglgl||ll|




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 21, 2018 of Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,

n del
Norte DEO, for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified =7
Project Description

UACS No. 310212 100078000
Project ID: P00200904MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road S em
Network Development ~Paving of Unpaved Roads Network Development ~Paving of Unpaved Road
-Tertiary Roads

-Tertiary Roads

Paving of Unpaved Roads - Buenavista-Bunaguit Rd. incl. Paving of Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Buenavista-
ROW-(S00396MN) K1271+145 — K1271+919, (S00475MN) Bunaguit Rd. Incl. ROW - (SO00396MN) K1271+178 -
K1273+463 - K1273+675, (S00390MN) CHAINAGE 000- K1271+919, (S00475MN)  K1273+463 - K 2734675,

CHAINAGE 120 (SO0390MN) CHAINAGE 0 - CHAINAGE 120

Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost E’%‘;’:tte"
CW1- Paving of CW1- Paving of
Unpaved Roads: E‘*-zm’ P31.54M Unpaved Roads: '15'0551’:” $32.33M
| 2.212 lane km. iy 2.146 lane km. Lane km.

ROW (7,410.20 | P107.96/5q. P107.96/Sq.
= = P0.80M ROW (92.59sq.m) oy P0J01M
EAO : P0.66M EAO - PO.66M

Total: P33M Total: P33M
Justification:

This modification is requested due to;

* Adjustment in station limit at the beginning of project from K1271+145 to K1271+178 since GAA 2017 project
ends at station K1271+178.

» Slight decrease in the physical target based on actual survey as reflected in the approved plans and Program of
Work by 0.066 lane km. (from 2.212 lane km to 2.146 lane km) due to more excavation on site and inclusion of
drainage since it is necessary.

* Decrease in ROW allocation since most of RROW problem has been settled.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

RAFA . YABUT
Senioy' Undersecretary

Und r::ayor Mindanao Regional Operations

m

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLUAR G
Sec

2.1 NHJACHRCY

e —————




